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San Marcos Consolidated Independent School District
San Marcos High School Addition & Renovation

2017
May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Apr May June Jul Aug Sept Oct

      PRE-DESIGN (10/23 - 11/3)
   Perkins+Will site visit (Oct 12, 2017)
     ► Programming Meeting #1 - SMCISD Committee ( Oct 25, 2017)

SCHEMATIC DESIGN (11/6 - 12/31)
Perkins+Will Design Charette  (Nov 6-7, 2017)
 ► Program Meeting #2 - Review with SMCISD Committee (Nov 12, 2017)
Perkins+Will site visit/ NEISD electrical site visit (Nov 15, 2017)
  Perkins+Will Update plans w/review comments  (Nov 15- Nov 21, 2017)
   Perkins+Will Update plans w/review comments  (Nov 23- Nov 28, 2017)
      *THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY

   *CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
► Design Review Meeting with SMCISD Committee (Jan 09, 2017)
► Auto Advisory Committee Meeting (Jan 09, 2017)
   ■ SD Board Presentation DUE to SMCISD (Jan 15, 2018)
      ■ SD Board Presentation  (January 22, 2018)

(1/22 - 3/2)
Consultant kick-off Meeting (Jan 11,2017)

     Coordination Meeting  (Jan 25, 2018 )
►  *Consultant & District Coordination Meeting (Jan 31, 2018)
Coordination Meeting  (Feb 8, 2018 )
   ► Meeting District Staff for update and review (Feb 21, 2018)
     ► Color Selections & DD review with SMCISD committee (Feb 29, 2018)

■ 100% Check/Pricing Set Due in Perkins+Will Office (Mar 2, 2018)
                      ■ DD Book Due to SMCISD (Mar 20,2018)

     ■ DD Board Presentation (Mar 26, 2018)

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS(3/9- 5/23)
Coordination Meeting - Incorporate pricing comments  (April 5, 2018 )
 ►SMCISD progress review (April 11 ,2018)

■ PERMIT Set - 75% CD Check Set Due in Perkins+Will Office ( April 18, 2018)
►  *Consultant & District Coordination Meeting (April 25 ,2018)

  ■ 100% QAQC Coordination Meeting (May 8, 2018)
  ■ 100% BID SET Due in Perkins+Will Office ( May 23, 2018)

      (5/23 - 6/30)
  Receive Bids  (June 19, 2018)

► SMCISD Board to Approve GMP  (TBD)

1st Day
of School

CONSTRUCTION PERIOD (12 Months)

10/23/2017 (UPDATED March 19, 2018)

20192018

BIDDING

DESIGN DEVELOP.
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Overall Site Plan
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /

EXTERIOR STORAGE PERSPECTIVE

EXTERIOR STORAGE PLAN

ENLARGED COURTYARD PLAN
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TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.
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Media Center
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Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 02 - ENLARGED PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Overall Floor Plan - Lower Level

+

+

+

+

98°

B
A

K
IN

G

G
R

ILL
 LIN

E

V
E
G

ET
A

B
LE

PR
EP

W

D

W

D

IC
E

IC
E

D
W

D

D

W

W

15

2C

4C

4C
10C

9C

19C

9C
2C

15C

10C

15C

12C

15C

15C

15C

15C

4

4

3

4

8

8

9

9

9

9

8C
8C

10C

15

15

15

15

15

10C
10C

10C
10C

10C

15C

10C

10C

5C

5C

5C

11C

5C

5C

11C

5C

15C

5C

2C

8C

10C

10C

15C

+

+

+

+

98°

B
A

K
IN

G

G
R

ILL
 LIN

E

V
E
G

ET
A

B
LE

PR
EP

W

D

W

D

IC
E

IC
E

D
W

D

D

W

W

15

2C

4C

4C
10C

9C

19C

9C
2C

15C

10C

15C

12C

15C

15C

15C

15C

4

4

3

4

8

8

9

9

9

9

8C
8C

10C

15

15

15

15

15

10C
10C

10C
10C

10C

15C

10C

10C

5C

5C

5C

11C

5C

5C

11C

5C

15C

5C

2C

8C

10C

10C

15C

UP

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 01 - OVERALL PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

W
D

+

+

+

+

W
D

T
 
W

+

+

+

+

W
D

T
 
W

APPROX. AGGREGATE 

REMODEL AREAS 3450SF

APPROX. REMODEL

AREA 1220SF

Level 01 -Alt Renovations
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

LOGISTICS

(ALTERNATIVE)

CERAMICS

(BASE BID)

W
D

+

+

+

+

W
D

T
 
W

+

+

+

+

W
D

T
 
W

APPROX. AGGREGATE 

REMODEL AREAS 3450SF

APPROX. REMODEL

AREA 1220SF

Level 01 -Alt Renovations
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT



Design Development  9

TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.

4'-
0"

106°

4
°

11
0°

105°

71
°

4'-
0"

REF CHEM

STORAGE

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)
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Overall Floor Plan - Upper Level
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TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Renovation - Lower Level
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A143

A148

A151
A149

A147

A152

A155

A154B

C102
A153

A160

A159

A154

A156

A157

A154A

A142C

A150

A142

A163

A161

A162

A164

A158

C102A

A167

A136

A134

A171

A135

A138

A139

A139A

A137

A141

A139B

A140

A166

B116B110 B110A

B111

B112

D106
D101

D129

D131

D103
D108

D106A
D104

D107

D102

D101A

A129C

B103A B123A

C119

D105

D105A

D128

D122

D127

D118

D123

D126

D125

D119

D120

D117A

D121

D117

D126A

D124
STAIR

SCIENCE
PREP

SCIENCE
SCIENCE

CORRIDOR

ENTRY

COMMONS

LIBRARY

MTRLS / PER

STORAGE

CIRCULATION

CORRIDOR

OFFICE

WORK
AREA

CONF /

MULTI-USE

OFFICE

HALL

PROF
LIBRARY

SCIENCE

CORRIDOR

A/V
COMPUTER

CLASSROOM
ENTRY

COMMONS

STAIR

SCIENCE
PREP

SCIENCE

CORR

SCIENCE

SCIENCE
PREP

CORRIDOR

WOMENS
RR

JAN

MENS
RR

CHEM
STOR

SCIENCESCIENCE

SCIENCE
PREP. I.S.S.

SCIENCE

SCIENCE
PREP

SCIENCE SCIENCE

SCIENCE

S.R.O. S.R.O.

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOMCLASSROOM CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

RESOURCE

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

ELEV.

SHOWER/
TOILET

A.L.E.

KITCHENETTE

LIFE SKILLS

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

SCIENCE

UNISEX
RR

CONFERENCE

DEPT. OFFICE/
WORKROOM

STORAGE

MDF UNISEX
RR

CONFERENCE

DEPT. OFFICE/
WORKROOM

STORAGE

EMOTIONALLY
DISTURBED

CLASSROOM

UNISEX
RR

UNISEX
RR

ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL

CLASSROOM

RESOURCE

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

ELECTRICAL

JAN

MENS
RR

WOMENS
RR

TEACHER WORK/
BREAK ROOM

CORR CORR

CORR

CORR

CORRIDOR

JAN

MENS
RR

WOMENS
RR

STAIRS

CRIMINAL

JUSTICE OFFICE

RECEPTION

SUPPORT
OFFICE

GRO
UP

COU
NSEL

STOR.

COUNS
OFFICE

CORRIDOR

WAITING

CAREER

GUIDANCE

COUNS
OFFICE

COUNS
OFFICE

CORR

COUNS
OFFICE

CORR

ASSIST

REGISTRAR

STAIRSCOUNS
OFFICE

OFFICE

CLINIC

REGISTRAR

OFFICE

RR

RR

VAULT

UNISEX
RR

WORK
ROOM

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/

LECTURE HALL

RR

EXAM

EXAM

WORKROOM

WAITING

STORAGE

MACHINE

OT/PT

SPECIAL ED
OFFICE/WAITING

BOOK ROOM

ARD CONF.

LLSP
OFFICE

THERAPY

TEST

DEPT HEAD
OFFICE

LLSP
OFFICE

TEST
RR

STOR.

SCIENCESCIENCE

SCIENCE
PREP

CORRIDOR

STAIR

CATE

BUILDING TRADES
CATE

VOC. AG.

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM

DRESSING
DRESSING

STORAGE
STORAGE

OFFICE

OFFICE

STORAGE

CL.

VEST. VEST.

STAIR

STAIR

VEST.

CORRIDOR

LOBBY

VEST

TELLERS

OFFICE

TELLERS

TELLERS

RR

JAN.

SERVER

BREAK
ROOM

WORK
ROOM

STOR.

ATM/
ELECT.

TW

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 01 - ENLARGED PLANS
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

EXISTING GENERAL CLASSROOM BUILDING
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TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.

4'-
0"

106°

4
°

11
0°

105°

71
°

4'-
0"

REF CHEM

STORAGE

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 02 - ENLARGED PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.

4'-
0"

106°

4
°

11
0°

105°

71
°

4'-
0"

REF CHEM

STORAGE

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 02 - ENLARGED PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Renovation - Upper Level

EXISTING GENERAL CLASSROOM BUILDING



UP

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

  2965 SF

  720 SF

TOOL

STORAGE
  240 SF

OFFICE
  120 SF

STORAGE
  161 SF

STORAGE
  154 SF

  771 SF

JANITOR
  54 SF

MEN
  328 SF

WOMEN
  338 SF

  717 SF

  1967 SF

  740 SF   739 SF

  2286 SFPAINT

BOOTH
  388 SF

STORAGE
  136 SF

OFFICE
  125 SF

STORAGE
  288 SF

FIRE RISER
  74 SF

  3798 SF

FACULTY

RESTROOM
  57 SF

MIX ROOM
  325 SF

ELEV
  57 SF

STORAGE
  158 SF

CLASS/LAB

LAB

LAB

LAB

LAB

CLASSCLASS

CLASSCLASS

CLASS

CHANGE
  86 SF

2,357 SF

2,083 SF

ELEC
  138 SF

Level 01 - ADDITION - FLOOR PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Addition Floor Plan - Lower Level

TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.

4'-
0"

106°

4
°

11
0°

105°

71
°

4'-
0"

REF CHEM

STORAGE

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 02 - ENLARGED PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

12    Design Development



UP

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

  877 SF

  1187 SF

  1429 SF

  842 SF

  1123 SF

  137 SF

  1236 SF

  709 SF   108 SF

181 SF
WORK ROOM

  322 SF

  195 SF

  713 SF

  201 SF

  458 SF

  392 SF

239 SF
MENS

255 SF
WOMENS

60 SF
STAFF

59 SF
JAN

138 SF
STORAGE

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS CLASS

SCIENCE LAB

CLASS

CLASS

CLASS

CONF

107 SF
IDF

57 SF
ELEV

PREP

STOR

TLT STOR

SUPPORT

STOR

  130 SF

SUPPORT CLASS
  723 SF

106 SF
STORAGE

97 SF
STORAGE

Level 02 - ADDITION - FLOOR PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Addition Floor Plan - Upper Level

TYP. TYP. TYP. TYP.

4'-
0"

106°

4
°

11
0°

105°

71
°

4'-
0"

REF CHEM

STORAGE

Alternate Remodel (not base bid)

FLOOR PLAN
PROGRAM LEGEND

Building Technologies

Automotive Collison

Automotive Repair

AV Broadcasting

Law Enforcement

General Education (regained)

Circulation

Support

Business (furniture updates)

Vet Med/Animal Industries

Fashion

Robotics

Remodel

Existing Building Area (no work)

Health/Bio Sciences

Media Center

Logistics/Distribution

Ceramics Addition

Existing C.T.E program (no change)

Level 02 - ENLARGED PLAN
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ADDITION AND REMODEL

SAN MARCOS CISD
100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Interior Perspective
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Courtyard Perspective
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Exterior Perspectives
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Site Aerial



18    Design Development



EXTERIOR MATERIALS

SIOUX CITY BRICK ACCENT PANELMONOTONE PANEL METAL PANEL GLAZING TRELLIS

(MATCH EXISTING) (MATCHES EXISTING)
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Elevations

NORTH ELEVATION

EAST ELEVATION
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WEST ELEVATION

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT /
Elevations

SOUTH ELEVATION
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INTERIORS
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT UPDATE



24    Design Development

DESIGN CONCEPT  |  INTERSECTIONS
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FINISH INSPIRATION  |  INTERSECTIONS



26    Design Development

KEY:			   WALLS THAT ALIGN FROM LEVEL 1 TO 2 WITH COLORED PANELS
			 
			   TILE CORRIDOR WAINSCOAT

			   WALL GRAPHIC

FINISH PLAN 

LEVEL 01 | NTS LEVEL 02 | NTS



REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

2,965 SF

AUTOMOTIVE LAB
101L

720 SF

HVAC / ELEC
CLASSROOM

105L-2

240 SF

TOOL STORAGE
101L-2

120 SF

OFFICE
101L-1

161 SF

STORAGE
105L-4

Not Enclosed

ROBOTICS LAB
117L

154 SF

STORAGE
105L-3

771 SF

ROBOTICS
CLASSROOM

115L

54 SF

JANITOR
113L

328 SF

MEN
109L

338 SF

WOMEN
107L

717 SF

AUTOMOTIVE
CLASSROOM

103L

1,967 SF

CORRIDOR
100L

740 SF

CONSTRUCTION
TRADES

CLASSROOM
106L

739 SF

COLLISION
CLASSROOM

104L

2,282 SF

COLLISION LAB
102L

477 SF

PAINT BOOTH
102L-4

325 SF

STORAGE
102L-3

211 SF

STORAGE
110L-1

?

?
?

3,865 SF

CONSTRUCTION
TRADES

110L

57 SF

FACULTY
RESTROOM

108L

138 SF

MIX ROOM
102L-5

158 SF

STORAGE
117L-1

2,965 SF

AUTOMOTIVE LAB
101L

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

125 SF

OFFICE
102L-1

86 SF

CHANGE
102L-2

AL
IG

N

AL
IG

N

138 SF

ELEC
118L

890 SF

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
221L

723 SF

FORENSICS CLASS
220L

1,203 SF

LAW
ENFORCEMENT

CLASS
219L

1,425 SF

H.S. LAB
202L

842 SF

H.S. CLASS
206L

1,123 SF

CNA CLASS
203L

191 SF

STORAGE
203L-2

1,236 SF

EMT CLASS
207L

709 SF

H.S. CLASSROOM
201L

108 SF

TOILET
203L-1

143 SF

STORAGE
208L

116 SF

IDF
210L

322 SF

PREP
202L-1

107 SF

OFFICE
205L

713 SF

A/V CLASSROOM
217L

201 SF

CONTROL RM
217L-1

458 SF

GREEN SCREEN
RM
218L 97 SF

STORAGE
220L-1

392 SF

CONFERENCE
200L-1

247 SF

MENS
213L

263 SF

WOMENS
215L

59 SF

JAN
216L

138 SF

STORAGE
219L-1

481 SF

STUDENT / MEDIA
SPACE

200L

1,225 SF

CORRIDOR A
200B

118 SF

UTILITY CHASE

10' - 0"

57 SF

ELEV
212L

STORAGE
217L-2

STORAGE
222L

153 SF

STORAGE
207L-3

2,130 SF

CORRIDOR B
200B

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

E.S.

2,130 SF

CORRIDOR B
200B

STAFF
214L

EXTENTS OF 
DECORATIVE 
LIGHT 
FIXTURE

TYP

TYP

LEVEL 01 | 1/32 SCALE LEVEL 02 | 1/32 SCALE

A (Sq. Can)  |  F (Cove) B C D E

A

E

D

C

B
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DESIGN STRATEGY  |  INTERSECTIONS

VIEW INTO STUDENT MEDIA SPACE
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